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College Broadcasters, Ine¢.’s
Notice of Substitution of Counsel

College Broadcasters, Inc. ("CBI") hereby gives notice that Catherine R. Gellis

and Mitchell L. Stoltz are being substituted as its counsel in this proceeding, replacing

Colette Vogele of Vogele & Associates PC. All future communications and service on

CBI should be directed to:

Catherine R. Gellis, Esq.

P.O. Box 2477
Sausalito, CA 94966
Phone: 202-642-2849

cbi@cathygellis.com

Mitchell L. Stoltz
CONSTANTINE | CANNON LLP
1627 Eye Street N.W. 10th FI.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Phone: (202) 204-4523

Fax: (202) 204-3501
mstoltz(@constantinecannon.com

Colette Vogele and Vogele & Associates PC should be removed from all service

lists.




Respectfully submitted,

Coiezte E. m
{CA State Bat No. 1928635)
VOGELE & ASSOCIATES
12 Geary Street, Suite 701
San Francisco, CA 94108
(Voice) 415.391.3311

(Fax) 415.358.4975
coletteiivogelelaw.com

Dated: December 5‘*{ . 2009

By: % ) ‘f& m’”}
Catherine R. Gellis
{(CA Bar #251927)
P.O. Box 2477
Sausalito, CA 94966
Phone: 202-642-2849
chitcathygellis.com

Dated: December wf?_\}jm‘ 2009 M

Mitchell L. Stoltz

(DC Bar # 978149)
CONSTANTINE | CANNON LLP
1627 Eye Street N.W. 10th FI.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 204-4523

Fax: (202) 204-3501

mstoltzi@eonstantinecannon.com

Dated: December 3/ L2009



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Cothevine G=ll%  do hereby certify that copies of the foregoing filing were sent via email

and first class mail this &\ day of Decewmbey . 2009 to the following:
William Malone Angus M. MacDonald

James Hobson Ara Hovanesian

Matthew K. Schettenhelm HOVANESIAN & HOVANESIAN
MILLER & VAN EATON, PLLC 301 E. Colorado Blvd., Ste. 514
1155 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1000 Pasadena, CA 91101-1919
Washington, DC 20036-4306 Fax: 626/795-8900
wmalone@millervaneaton.com angusm@hovlaw.com
mschettenhelm@millervaneaton.com arah@hovlaw.com

Counsel for Intercollegiate Broadcasting Counsel for LIVE363, Inc.
Systems, Inc. and Harvard Radio Broadcasting

Co. Inc.

Thomas G. Connolly David D. Oxenford

Mark A. Grannis Adam S. Caldwell
Christopher J. Wright Ronald G. London

Timothy J. Simeone Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
Charles D. Breckinridge 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 200
Kelley Shields Washington, D.C. 20006
Wiltshire & Grannis LLP Fax: 202/793-4499

1200 18th Street, NW davidoxenford@dwt.com
Washington, DC 20036 adamcaldwell@dwt.com

Fax: (202) 730-1301 ronaldlondon@dwt.com
tconnolly@wiltshiregrannis.com

mgrannis@wiltshiregrannis.com Counsel for LIVE365, Inc.
cwright@wiltshiregrannis.com

tsimeone@wiltshiregrannis.com

cbreckinridge@wiltshiregrannis.com

kshields@wiltshiregrannis.com

Counsel for RealNetworks, Inc.




David A. Handzo
Michael B. DeSanctis
Jared O. Freedman
JENNER & BLOCK LLP
1099 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(v) 202-639-6000

(f) 202-639-6066
dhandzo@jenner.com
mdesanctis@jenner.com
Jfreedman(@jenner.com

Counsel for SoundExchange, Inc.

Catherine R. Gellis, Esq.
P.O. Box 2477
Sausalito, CA 94966

(v) 202-642-2849
cbi(@cathygellis.com

Mitchell L. Stoltz
CONSTANTINE | CANNON LLP
1627 Eye Street N.W. 10th FI.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Phone: (202) 204-4523

Fax: (202) 204-3501

Colette E. Vogele
VOGELE & ASSOCIATES
12 Geary Street. Suite 701
San Francisco, CA 94108
Fax: 415/358-4975

colette@vogelelaw.com

Counsel for College Broadcasters, Inc.

William B. Colitre
ROYALTY LogGic, LLC
21122 Erwin Street
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
Beolitre@RoyaltyLogic.com
Fax: 818/558-3484

Ctbun R G,

Catherine R. Gellis






